
2022 Arkansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Jun 23, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 46-21   Home: 28-7   Away: 11-9   Neutral: 7-5   SEC: 18-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

18 Chris Lanzilli  . 3 2 6 59-59 224 39 73 9 0 11 40 115  . 5 1 3 26 12 51 3  . 4 2 4 0 2 3-5 82 3 1  . 9 8 8

12 Michael Turner  . 3 2 3 64-63 257 40 83 17 1 9 53 129  . 5 0 2 27 3 49 10  . 3 8 8 4 0 1-1 538 47 3  . 9 9 5

 7 Cayden Wallace  . 2 9 8 67-67 275 62 82 20 1 16 60 152  . 5 5 3 38 5 56 3  . 3 8 7 5 0 12-13 29 110 11  . 9 2 7

10 Peyton Stovall  . 2 9 5 52-51 200 40 59 8 0 6 31 85  . 4 2 5 19 6 39 1  . 3 7 3 0 1 1-1 413 26 2  . 9 9 5

 2 Jalen Battles  . 2 8 9 66-66 246 51 71 15 1 10 45 118  . 4 8 0 30 1 57 4  . 3 6 4 3 1 2-2 87 179 8  . 9 7 1

24 Braydon Webb  . 2 8 3 62-58 212 60 60 8 1 15 42 115  . 5 4 2 42 7 55 6  . 4 1 8 0 2 11-12 122 0 1  . 9 9 2

17 Brady Slavens  . 2 5 5 63-62 239 35 61 10 3 16 58 125  . 5 2 3 30 1 66 6  . 3 3 2 7 0 2-3 91 5 3  . 9 7 0

 1 Robert Moore  . 2 3 2 65-65 241 48 56 19 2 8 44 103  . 4 2 7 42 13 46 5  . 3 7 4 1 3 5-7 93 169 2  . 9 9 2

 3 Zack Gregory  . 2 1 2 56-53 146 42 31 7 0 5 18 53  . 3 6 3 35 16 62 1  . 4 1 4 1 9 6-6 86 2 3  . 9 6 7

--------------------

 9 Drake Varnado  . 2 3 5 15-3 17 6 4 1 0 0 4 5  . 2 9 4 4 1 7 0  . 3 9 1 1 0 1-2 1 1 0 1.000

 8 Jace Bohrofen  . 2 2 8 32-24 92 17 21 8 1 3 17 40  . 4 3 5 10 5 22 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-2 32 3 0 1.000

15 Dylan Leach  . 2 2 4 24-16 58 16 13 3 1 4 16 30  . 5 1 7 5 1 16 1  . 2 9 7 0 0 4-4 149 18 2  . 9 8 8

44 Max Soliz Jr.  . 2 2 2 5-1 9 2 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 3 3 3 1 0 4 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

 5 Kendall Diggs  . 1 9 7 27-15 61 14 12 1 0 3 14 22  . 3 6 1 16 1 16 0  . 3 6 7 1 0 1-1 25 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 6 67 2277 472 628 127 11 106 443 1095  . 4 8 1 325 72 546 41  . 3 8 0 24 18 49-59 1773 629 43  . 9 8 2

Opponents  . 2 3 1 67 2186 290 505 89 2 60 268 778  . 3 5 6 285 63 674 52  . 3 3 5 15 18 49-68 1716 559 80  . 9 6 6

LOB - Team (529), Opp (505). DPs turned - Team (60), Opp (47). CI - Team (1), Turner 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (13), Wallace 6,

Turner 3, Moore 2, Battles 2, Opp (3). Picked off - Wallace 1, Slavens 1, Gregory 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

13 Connor Noland  3 . 6 5 8-6 20 19 0 0/0 0 116.0 109 51 47 34 113 15 1 7  . 2 5 0 2 8 1 1 3

33 Hagen Smith  4 . 6 6 7-2 20 15 0 0/1 2 77.1 66 41 40 46 90 8 1 13  . 2 3 2 5 9 0 5 2

22 Jaxon Wiggins  6 . 5 5 6-3 17 15 0 0/0 0 66.0 65 51 48 43 82 10 0 11  . 2 5 3 12 7 2 1 3

--------------------

58 Evan Gray  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 Jake Faherty  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

59 Issac Bracken  1 . 5 9 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 5.2 3 1 1 3 7 1 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 2 0 1 0

32 Zack Morris  2 . 3 1 6-1 22 2 0 0/1 1 35.0 29 10 9 19 26 4 0 2  . 2 3 0 4 3 0 3 2

88 Zebulon Vermillion  2 . 3 9 2-0 24 0 0 0/1 2 26.1 22 7 7 10 28 4 0 2  . 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 0

41 Will McEntire  2 . 5 9 2-2 12 8 0 0/1 1 48.2 34 15 14 23 49 4 0 4  . 1 9 8 2 0 0 0 1

34 Nick Griffin  2 . 7 0 0-0 7 0 0 0/1 0 6.2 4 2 2 11 11 1 0 0  . 1 9 0 3 2 0 0 0

29 Austin Ledbetter  2 . 8 4 0-0 7 2 0 0/0 0 12.2 10 4 4 1 12 1 0 2  . 2 2 7 2 2 0 0 0

39 Evan Taylor  3 . 6 5 5-0 33 0 0 0/1 2 44.1 28 22 18 16 54 9 0 7  . 1 7 9 1 7 0 1 3

48 Heston Tole  3 . 7 7 2-0 10 0 0 0/0 1 14.1 20 7 6 3 20 4 0 2  . 3 3 9 3 0 0 0 1

20 Elijah Trest  3 . 7 7 0-1 13 0 0 0/1 0 14.1 6 7 6 12 17 3 0 0  . 1 2 5 1 3 0 0 0

25 Brady Tygart  3 . 8 2 3-4 24 0 0 0/0 8 37.2 28 17 16 21 51 3 0 3  . 2 1 2 1 9 0 1 3

38 Mark Adamiak  3 . 9 5 2-0 9 3 0 0/1 0 13.2 14 6 6 8 18 4 0 0  . 2 6 4 0 0 1 0 0

55 Gabriel Starks  4 . 6 3 0-0 12 0 0 0/1 0 11.2 9 8 6 10 18 2 0 0  . 2 0 5 3 2 0 0 0

28 Kole Ramage  4 . 8 0 3-2 31 2 0 0/1 3 50.2 44 30 27 19 61 13 0 5  . 2 2 6 9 5 1 0 0

43 Miller Pleimann  7 . 7 1 0-0 6 1 0 0/0 0 7.0 12 7 6 1 12 3 0 1  . 3 8 7 1 1 0 1 0

27 Nick Moten 36.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 4 4 3 1 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

Totals  4 . 0 7 46-21 67 67 0 3/3 20 591.0 505 290 267 285 674 89 2 60  . 2 3 1 50 63 7 15 18

Opponents  6 . 6 7 21-46 67 67 2 3/1 10 572.0 628 472 424 325 546 127 11 106  . 2 7 6 48 72 5 24 18

PB - Team (13), Turner 7, Leach 6, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (6), Taylor 1, Adamiak 1, Wiggins 1, Turner 1, Noland 1, Smith 1,

Opp (3). SBA/ATT - Turner (37-50), Leach (12-16), Noland (10-14), Wiggins (10-12), Smith (5-7), Tole (5-7), Ledbetter (3-5),

Taylor (4-5), Vermillion (4-4), Griffin (0-2), Trest (1-2), McEntire (1-2), Ramage (2-2), Tygart (1-2), Starks (1-1), Morris

(1-1), Adamiak (0-1), Pleimann (1-1).



2022 Arkansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Jun 23, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 8 Jace Bohrofen 35 32 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Kendall Diggs 26 25 1 0 1.000 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Connor Noland 22 5 17 0 1.000 0 10 4  . 7 1 4 0 0

33 Hagen Smith 12 3 9 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

28 Kole Ramage 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

41 Will McEntire 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

34 Nick Griffin 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

38 Mark Adamiak 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

29 Austin Ledbetter 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

55 Gabriel Starks 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

88 Zebulon Vermillion 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

20 Elijah Trest 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

 9 Drake Varnado 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Max Soliz Jr. 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

43 Miller Pleimann 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

27 Nick Moten 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Peyton Stovall 441 413 26 2  . 9 9 5 39 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Michael Turner 588 538 47 3  . 9 9 5 4 37 13  . 7 4 0 7 1

 1 Robert Moore 264 93 169 2  . 9 9 2 46 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Braydon Webb 123 122 0 1  . 9 9 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Chris Lanzilli 86 82 3 1  . 9 8 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Dylan Leach 169 149 18 2  . 9 8 8 2 12 4  . 7 5 0 6 0

 2 Jalen Battles 274 87 179 8  . 9 7 1 40 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Brady Slavens 99 91 5 3  . 9 7 0 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Zack Gregory 91 86 2 3  . 9 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Cayden Wallace 150 29 110 11  . 9 2 7 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 Evan Taylor 13 1 10 2  . 8 4 6 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

22 Jaxon Wiggins 6 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0

32 Zack Morris 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

25 Brady Tygart 6 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

59 Issac Bracken 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Jake Faherty 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

48 Heston Tole 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

58 Evan Gray 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2445 1773 629 43  . 9 8 2 60 49 19  . 7 2 1 13 1

Opponents 2355 1716 559 80  . 9 6 6 47 49 10  . 8 3 1 8 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   70% of Games

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   40 IP   4 Decisions   0.9 IP/Game


